

# media release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

1 April 2020

## AFFINBANK APPOINTS NEW GROUP CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

**KUALA LUMPUR:** Affin Bank Berhad ("AFFINBANK") appoints Encik Wan Razly Abdullah Bin Wan Ali as its new Group Chief Executive Officer, effective 2 April 2020.

Wan Razly succeeds Kamarul Ariffin Mohd Jamil who completed his contract on 31 March 2020.

Wan Razly is an experienced banker, having had solid banking experience in Commercial and Investment banks, both in Malaysia and Indonesia. He has more than 24 years of experience in corporate strategy, finance, investment banking, accounting and audit services.

He started his career in 1995 with PricewaterhouseCoopers providing audit services to companies within financial services industry in London, after which he joined Northern Trust, London in 1999, managing its Audit Services Department.

He joined Aseambankers Malaysia (now known as Maybank Investment Bank Berhad) as Head, Business Development in 2002. Thereafter in 2004, Wan Razly joined CIMB Investment Bank as Director, Corporate Client Solutions where he was responsible for providing optimal financial solutions to corporate clients.

Subsequently, Wan Razly was appointed as Chief Financial Officer in CIMB Niaga in 2009. During his tenure at CIMB Niaga, Wan Razly helped CIMB Niaga to achieve significant milestones in its Asset Growth, Profit Before Tax, CASA Growth and Asset Quality.

Prior to his appointment as Group Chief Executive Officer of AFFINBANK, Wan Razly was a Senior Managing Director, with a leading Banking Group in Malaysia.

Wan Razly holds a Bachelor of Arts in Law and Accounting from the University of Manchester, UK and is a member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The Board of Directors and Management of AFFINBANK express its utmost appreciation and gratitude to Kamarul Ariffin for his leadership and contributions to the Bank and wish him well in his future endeavours.

### -END-

### For media enquiries, kindly contact:-

Raja Emylia Raja Lope Ahmad Head, Corporate Communications Affin Bank Berhad

Direct line : +6 03 2055 9428 Direct line : +6 03 2055 9034 Fax no. : +6 03 2026 1104 Fax no. : +6 03 2026 1104

Email : <a href="mailto:head.corpcomm@affinbank.com.my">head.corpcomm@affinbank.com.my</a> Email : <a href="mailto:amirahaliah@affinbank.com.my">amirahaliah@affinbank.com.my</a>

Amirah Aliah Azlan

Affin Bank Berhad

Senior Executive, Corporate Communications

### About Affin Bank Berhad (AFFINBANK) (25046-T)

The AFFIN Bank Group is a financial services conglomerate. The Group's activities focus on commercial, Islamic and investment banking services, money broking, asset management and underwriting of life and general insurance business.

Affin Bank Berhad (AFFINBANK) provides a suite of financial products and services that is catered to both retail and corporate customers. The target business segments are categorised under key business units such as Consumer Banking, SME Banking, Corporate Banking and Treasury.

Our tagline of "Banking Without Barriers" signifies the removal of boundaries within the processes of the Bank as well as its attitude in servicing its customers. The latter means reaching out to the customers, improving relationships with them, making each one of them feel privileged and enhancing a new approach to banking and changing the face of conventional banking.

AFFIN Bank Group also provides Islamic banking products and services via its Islamic banking subsidiary Affin Islamic Bank Berhad (AFFIN ISLAMIC). AFFIN ISLAMIC commenced operations on 1st April 2006 as a full-fledged Islamic bank and offers a complete range of Islamic Banking products and services for individuals and corporates which are in compliance with Shariah principles and laws.

As at 31 December 2019, AFFINBANK and AFFIN ISLAMIC have a network of 110 branches in Malaysia. For more information, log on to <a href="https://www.affinbank.com.my">www.affinbank.com.my</a> or visit any of the AFFINBANK or AFFIN ISLAMIC branches nationwide.